U.S. PTO 29/294427 01/10/2008

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) Doc Code · OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	01-22-2008	PARTMENT OF COMMERCE 18 Patent and Trademark Office			
RECORD/					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark	103476806	ne new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of re				
1. Shigeo OKA;	Name: PENTEL KABUSHIKI KAISHA				
2. Rika TEZUCHI: and	Internal Address:				
3. Etsuyo YAMADA	·				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V No					
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) DECEMBER 21, 2007	Street Address: 7-2, NIHONBASHI KOAMI-CHO				
✓ Assignment Merger	CHUO-KI				
	City: TOKYO				
Security Agreement Change of Name					
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	State:				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: JAPAN	Zip:			
Other					
	Additional name(s) & address(e				
4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed togeth B. Patent No.(s)	ner with a new application.			
A. Falont Application No.(9)		EBREK1 00080014 29294427			
	1	40.60			
	84 FC:8821				
Additional numbers attached? Yes No					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of application of applications of the second seco				
Name: BRUCE L. ADAMS, ESQ.					
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)				
internal Address.	Authorized to be charge				
Otro A Address - A David A David A	any deficiency Enclosed	ed to deposit account in enclosed fee			
Street Address: ADAMS & WILKS 17 BATTERY PLACE-SUITE 1231	1 —	ent interest not affecting title)			
	8. Payment Information				
City: NEW YORK	a. Credit Card Last 4 No	ımbers			
State: NY Zip: 10004	Expiration	n Date			
Phone Number: 212-809-3700	b. Deposit Account Numl	per 01-0268			
Fax Number: 212-809-3704	.				
Email Address:	Authorized User Name	ADAMS & WILKS			
9. Signature: (WX) L. C	5 JA	NUARY 10, 2008			
Signature		Date			
BRUCE L. ADAMS Total number of pages including cover 3					
Näme of Person Signing	Sieet, attachme	RS, and documents.			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 020402 FRAME: 0994

ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS,	we,	Snigeo	OKA,	Rika	TEZUCHI	and
Etsuyo Y	AMADA			···		. <u>.</u>	
	•					•	
have invente	ed new and	usefi	ıl impro	vemer	nts in		
BALLPOIN							
for which we	have pre	pared	an appl	icati	on fo	r Letter	s Patent of
the United S	States of A	Americ	a;				•
	AND WHERE	AS, _	PENTEL	KABUS	HIĶI	KAISHA	
of 7-2, Nil	onbashi K	oami-c	cho, Chu	o-ku,	Toky	o, Japan	
is desirous	of acquir	ing an	intere	st th	erein	and in	the Letters
Patent to be	obtained	there	for;			•	
	NOW, THER	EFORE,	be it	known	by a	ll whom	it may
concern, tha	t for and	in co	nsidera	tion	of Te	n Dollar	s (\$10.00)
and other go	od and val	uablė	consid	erati	on to	us in h	and paid, the
receipt of w	hịch is he	ereby	acknowl	edged	, <u>we</u> :	nave ass	igned, sold
and transfer	red and by	thes	e prese	nts d	o her	eby assi	gn, sell and
transfer unt	o the said	PE	NTEL KA	BUSHI	KI KA	ISHA	
		•		for t	he te	critory o	of the United
States of Am	erica, <u>our</u>	enti	re righ	t, ti	tle a	nd inter	est in and to
the said inv	ention, an	d in	and to	the s	aid a	plication	on, prepared
and executed	by us on	Decem	ber 21,	200	<u>7</u> , fi	Led	
							ining Letters
							reissues and

PATENT REEL: 020402 FRAME: 0995

continuations thereof, and in an	nd to any Letters Patent that may
be granted thereon; said invent	ion, application and Letters
Patent to be held and enjoyed by	the said
PENTEL KABUSHIKI KAISHA	
its legal representatives and as	ssigns, as fully and entirely as
the same would have been held by	us had this assignment, sale and
transfer not been made.	
AND, we hereby cover	nant and agree that we will at
any time upon the request and at	the expense of said assignee
execute and deliver any and all	papers and do all lawful acts
that may be necessary or desirab	le to perfect the title to said
invention and to obtain Letters	Patent therefor, and we hereby
authorize and request the Honora	ble Commissioner of Patents and
Trademarks to issue the said Let	ters Patent to the said
PENTEL KABUSHIKI KAISHA	
in accordance with this assignme	nt.
Executed this 21st d	ay of December, 2007 at
Tokyo, Japan	•
•	·
Witness:	Shigeo OKA (L.S.)
Suns la un	
	Rika TEZUCHI (L.S.)
	Etsnys Jamada (L.S.)
$I_I \cdot \cdot$	Etsuyo YAMADA
	(L.S.)
	· ·
	(L.S.)

-2-